

Question 1 - The due date on the first page says Feb 25 but on page 3 it says March 4?

Answer: The Application deadline of February 25, 2014 is an error. The application is due March 4, 2014 at 2:00p.m.

Question 2 - on page 14 it talks about the “plan for developing...” the needs assessment, service delivery plan, comprehensive resource inventory, etc. In other parts of the document I thought it sounded like those components should be complete. So, do they need those things complete for the RFA or do they just need to have plans for how they will complete them?

Answer: The complete needs assessment, service delivery plan, comprehensive resource inventory, etc. will be the deliverables in the contract resulting from this RFA. It is expected that it will take an entire contract year to thoroughly complete these deliverables, which will involve data analysis of health indicators for the targeted population, goals that are set to address the needs of pregnant women and infants, an understanding of community resources and service gaps in Seminole County. In the RFA, we are asking for applicants to tell us about their plan for accomplishing these tasks, for example, the how, when, where and by whom. Please read the evaluation criteria to guide you in writing your response.